Fairbridge Capital (Mauritius) Limited

Level 1, Maeva Tower, Silicon Avenue, CyberCity, Ebene 72201, Republic of Mauritius Tel: (230) 464-3044 Fax: (230) 468-1936

Date: 04 February 2025

То

The Compliance Officer,	The Manager,	The Manager,
Quess Corp Limited	BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange
Quess House, 3/3/2,	The Listing Department,	of India Limited
Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	The Listing Department,
Road,	Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bengaluru – 560103	Mumbai – 400001	Mumbai- 400051
	Scrip Code: 539978	Scrip Code: QUESS
	Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com	Email: takeover@nse.co.in

<u>Subject</u>: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations") – Quess Corp Limited

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, please find enclosed with this letter, the disclosure of the acquisition by Fairbridge Capital (Mauritius) Limited of the equity shares of Quess Corp Limited.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,

For Fairbridge Capital (Mauritius) Limited

Authorised Signatory

Name: Amy Tan

Designation: Director

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations

Name of the Target Company (TC) Quess Corp Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and		Acquirer: Fairbridge Capital (Mauritius) Limited ("FCML")		
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer PAC: HWIC Asia Fund (Class A Shares)			
	ether the acquirer belongs to moter/ Promoter Group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)		BSE Limited		
where the shares of TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
De	tails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the Target Company (**)
	ore the acquisition under			
con	sideration, holding of:	FCML:	FCML:	FCML:
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,04,76,237 equity shares	33.95%(#)	33.95%(#)
		PAC:	PAC:	PAC:
		7,48,000 equity shares	0.50%	0.50%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
		COMI.	FCMI.	FOM .
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	FCML: 5,04,76,237 equity shares	FCML: 33.95%	FCML: 33.95%
^	The Common Seal of	PAC:	PAC: 0.50%	PAC: 0.50%

		7,48,000 equity		
Det	ails of acquisition / sale:	shares		
200	and of adquidition / date.			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	FCML:	FCML:	FCML:
a)	acquired / sold	3,77,218 equity shares	0.25%	0.25%
		PAC:	PAC:	PAC:
		Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	-	-	-
	carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	-	-	-
	category) acquired / sold	FCML:	FCML:	FCML:
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	3,77,218 equity shares	0.25%	0.25%
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	PAC:	PAC:	PAC:
		Nil	Nil	Nil
hol	er the acquisition / sale, ding of acquirer along with Cs of:		1	
		FCML:	FCML:	FCML:
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,08,53,455 equity shares	34.20%	34.20%
		PAC:	PAC:	PAC:
		7,48,000 equity shares	0.50%	0.50%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	-	-	Au Copita

Page 3 of 4

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	FCML: 5,08,53,455 equity shares	FCML: 34.20%	FCML: 34.20%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	PAC: 7,48,000 equity shares	PAC: 0.50%	PAC: 0.50%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market/ off-market/ public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	February 01, 2025		
Equity share capital/—total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale*	148,687,335 equity shares having face value of INR 10 each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale*	148,687,335 equity shares having face value of INR 10 each		
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale*	148,687,335 equity shares having face value of INR 10 each		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital is as per the details of issued shares of the Target Company reflected on website of the Stock Exchange.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Target Company assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the Target Company.
- (#) Shareholding percentage before the transaction has been calculated on the current outstanding share capital. The shareholding percentage was higher as per the last disclosure dated March 29, 2023 due to a lesser total capital of the Target Company at that time.

For Fairbridge Capital (Mauritius) Limited

Common

Authorised Signatory

Name: Amy Tan
Designation: Director

Date: 04 February 2025

Place: Mauritius